HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced by	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION 20-101, THE BUDGET RESOLUTION FOR THE CITY OF HAYWARD OPERATING BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021, APPROPRIATING FIVE HUNDRED AND TWELVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FOURTEEN DOLLARS (\$512,214) FROM ENTERPRISE FUNDS AND EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND FORTY-SIX DOLLARS (\$8,246) FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO COVER COSTS RELATED TO PERSONNEL CHANGES WITHIN THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS the Council of the City of Hayward approves the recommended personnel changes within the Public Works Department; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hayward the authorization and appropriation of \$512,214 from Enterprise Funds, and \$8,246 from the General Fund to cover costs related to personnel changes within the Public and Utilities Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hayward that Resolution No. 20-101, as amended, the Budget Resolution for the City of Hayward Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2021, is hereby by amended by approving the appropriation of \$512,214 from Enterprise Funds, and \$8,246 from the General Fund.

HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA		, 2020
THE FOLLOWING VOTE:		
COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ATTEST:	
S TO FORM:		City Clerk of the City of Hayward
	THE FOLLOWING VOTE: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR: COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR: COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS: COUNCIL MEMBERS: ATTEST:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward